FORM PTO-1594 R		HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10-02)	102560223	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and V2360223 attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hanel, Inc. d/b/a Plexus Medical	9-24-03	Name: Gaymar Industries, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation- State of California ☐ Other		Internal Address:
		Street Address: 10 Centre Drive
		City: Orchard Park State: NY ZIP: 14127
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership
■ Assignment		☐ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State New York
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Other
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: September 16, 2003		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No ■
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,205,100
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Hademark Registration 140.(8) 2,203,100
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	correspondence ed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: /_1_/
Name: Ranjana Kadle		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$46.00
Hodgson Russ LLP		م آه
Internal Address: Intellectual Propert	y Law Section	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One M&T Plaza, Sui	te 2000	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Buffalo</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>1</u>	<u>4203-2391</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
$\partial = \partial A$		
Ranjana Kadle Name of Person Signing	Cianatura	September 18, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:		
09/25/2003 ECOUPER 00000128 2205/00 01 FC:0521 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

BFLODOCS: 853380 v1 (\$@H001!.DOC)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0008

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hanel, Inc. d/b/a Plexus Medical, a California corporation, having an office at 11 Orchard Road, Suite 101, Lake Forest, California 92630 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the mark PLEXUS ("the Mark") in connection with the goods listed in the attached U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,205,100 (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, Gaymar Industries, Inc., a New York corporation, having an office at 10 Centre Drive, Orchard Park, New York 14127 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark and the Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Hanel, Inc. d/b/a Plexus Medical, does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Gaymar Industries, Inc. the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark and the Registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hanel, Inc. d/b/a Plexus Medical, has caused this instrument to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer, Ronald S. Snyder, this 16th day of September, 2003.

Hanel, Inc. d/b/a Plexus Medical

By:

Name: Ronald S. Snyder Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK)

: ss:

COUNTY OF ERIE

On this 16th day of September, 2003, personally appeared Ronald S. Snyder, to me known and known to me to be the Vice President of Hanel, Inc. d/b/a Plexus Medical, the assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment on behalf of Hanel, Inc. d/b/a Plexus Medical pursuant to authority duly received.

RUTH D. KUNTAR
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Erie County
My Commission Expires March 12, 2006

RECORDED: 09/24/2003

Te D. Kuntar Hotary Public

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0009